

Student Misconduct Rules

- 1 For the purposes of these Rules and Statute Chapter 3 Of Student Misconduct, the Council approves and adopts the <u>Student Misconduct Policy</u>.
- 2 Council delegates to the Vice-Chancellor the authority to:
 - (a) determine and approve amendments to the Student Misconduct Policy, from time to time, as the Vice-Chancellor may deem appropriate to ensure the ongoing effective management of student misconduct.
- The Vice-Chancellor may further sub-delegate the authority referred to in Rule 2 above to another officer of the University, and may approve administrative policies and procedures regulating the exercise of such delegation.

Approved by Council 3/24, 24 June 2024; published in the South Australian Government Gazette No. 46 p. 2011, 27 June 2024 Effective 22 July 2024.